### THE COLORADO WEST HUNTER JUMPER ASSOCIATION SPIRIT OF EXCELLENCE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

www.cwhja.com

Dear Scholarship Applicant:

Thank you for your interest in The Colorado West Hunter Jumper Association Spirit of Excellence Scholarship. This award is intended to encourage and financially assist a horse person to pursue the sport of Hunter Jumper riding and is open to any current CWHJA member. The award is \$500.

Applications must be postmarked by May 19th and the winner will be announced July 1st. **Recipients must be a current CWHJA member.** 

Only complete application packets will be considered. A complete application will include:

- 1. Completed application form.
- 2. A 500 word essay OR an 8 ½ x 11 creative collage with a brief artist statement explaining or showing how you have demonstrated the "Spirit of Excellence" in your hunter jumper riding career. Explain why you need this scholarship and how this award would help further your riding career.

Please mail to the address below. Contact Tera Boaeuf, <u>tera.boaeuf@gmail.com</u>, if you have any questions about the scholarship or application process.

Good luck!

Sincerely,

The Colorado West Hunter Jumper Association Board of Directors

CWHJA PO Box 348 Basalt, CO 81621

# THE CWHJA SPIRIT OF EXCELLENCE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM

# **PERSONAL INFORMATION**

Name:
Address:
Phone:( ) Cell ( ) Home
E-mail:
Age: Grade:
Parent/Guardian Name:
Address:
Phone:( ) Cell ( ) Home
E-mail:
How long have you been a member of CWHJA?

### PERSONAL EVALUATION

In 500 words or less, explain how you have demonstrated the "Spirit of Excellence" in your hunter jumper career. Explain why you need this scholarship and how this award would help further your riding career.

#### OR

Create a collage showing how you have demonstrated the "Spirit of Excellence" in your hunter jumper career. In 100 words or less, explain your collage, why you need this scholarship and how this award would help further your riding career. Please provide the collage on a separate  $8\frac{1}{2} \times 11$  sheet of paper.

#### Send Application to:

The Colorado West Hunter Jumper Association Address: PO Box 348, Basalt, CO 81621

(Application must be received within one week after postmark deadline.) **Postmark Deadline June 1, 2021** 

## THE COLORADO WEST HUNTER JUMPER ASSOCIATION SPIRIT OF EXCELLENCE SCHOLARSHIP

The Colorado West Hunter Jumper Association Scholarship is intended to provide financial support to anyone who demonstrates a spirit of excellence. Applicants must be a current member of CWHJA.

### Scholarship Criteria and Information

1. CWHJA Spirit of Excellence Scholarship recipient will be selected annually by the CWHJA Spirit of Excellence Scholarship committee, after review of application material.

2. Members must submit an application and all required information by the deadline. Award recipients will be notified by phone call or letter no later than July 1st.

3. Completed application form with all supporting documentation must be postmarked by **June 1, 2021** and received within one week. No late applications will be considered.

4. The CWHJA Spirit of Excellence Scholarship committee reserves the right to determine if an award will be given.

5. Scholarship funds are payable to the recipient. Exceptions to this policy can be made by decision of the committee based upon individual circumstances.

6. Scholarship recipient selection(s) will be made without regard to race, age, gender, religion, political beliefs, employment status, or any other factor, which could constitute unfair or illegal discrimination.

7. Decisions of the Spirit of Excellence committee are final in all matters related to the above practices.